
  

24th June 2019 

 

Dates for 

your Diary 

Monday 1st October Year 4 – trip to Battle Abbey 

Tuesday 2nd October Year 3 – visiting Caterham School 

Thursday 4th October Year 6 screening 

Friday 5th October Mufti Day – Donate £1.00 for the Christmas Fair 

Monday 8th October KS1 Author Visit 

Tuesday 9th October  Science Family Learning – more information to follow 

Wednesday 10th October School Photos 

Tuesday 16th October Year 5 – trip to British Museum 

Nasal Flu Vaccination  

Wednesday 17th October Open Morning for prospective parents from 9.30am 

Thursday 18th October Harvest Assembly – collecting for the Caterham Foodbank 

Friday 19th October SU2C – wear orange and donate £1.00 to Cancer Research 

Tuesday 30th October Year 2 – Trip to Bodium Castle – Information to follow 

Friday 2nd November Reception – Bedtime Stories / Pyjama Day 

Friday 9th November Space Camp – information to follow 

Tuesday 13th November Parents Evening – information to follow 

Wednesday 14th November Parents Evening – information to follow 

Friday 16th November Bingo – fundraising event – information to follow 

Wednesday 21st November Bags 2 School Collection 

Friday 23rd November INSET DAY 

Friday 30th November Mufti Day – Information to follow 

Saturday 1st December Christmas Market 

Wednesday 12th December Nursery Christmas Performance 11.15am and 2.00pm 

Thursday 13th December Year 1 trip to the Harlequin Theatre 

Reception Class Christmas Performance 2.00pm 

Friday 14th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Nasal Flue Vaccination 

Tuesday 18th December Christmas Dinner 

Reception ‘Christmas Craft-er-noon’ – information to follow 

 

Weather Warning / Sports Day 

The weather forecast is looking warmer this week. Please can we remind you that children 

should come to school wearing sun cream. Please ensure they have a water bottle and sun hat, 

especially on their sports day when they will be outside for a longer period of time. 

 

The forecast tonight is showing very heavy rain however we still hope to have sports day 

tomorrow if it has cleared in time. We will keep you updated via Parentmail and Twitter. 

 

Please may we remind you to enter the school grounds via our Park Road entrance for sports 

day. Parents/carers will not be able to enter the school via the main entrance or be permitted to 

enter the school buildings at any time during the event for safeguarding reasons. With regards to 

this, outdoor toilets will be accessible and we encourage you to bring your own food and drinks 

if you wish to (and maybe a blanket or folding chairs!) 

 

                                            
 

Please ensure your child has their PE kit for Sports Day, including a t-shirt in their house colour. 

 

Enrichment Week   

This week the children will be working away from their usual timetable and taking part in many 

enrichment activities. It is National School Sports Week – we are hosting our Sports Days on 

Tuesday and Wednesday and the children will have further sporting opportunities throughout the 

week including a sponsored activity circuit organised by Brunel House to raise money for their 

chosen charity, The Rainbow Trust. Other enrichment activities include: 

 Art -  each year group will be studying a chosen artist and creating artwork relating to 

that artist 

 Geography – each year group will be studying a chosen country, they may also link their 

artwork to this country. 

 Eco-Day – the children will be learning about our Eco-School journey to promote and 

develop sustainability throughout the school and each class will take part in an eco 

activity.  

 

School Disco – Thursday 27th June 

The school disco is on Thursday 27th June, have you booked your childs place yet?  The disco 

times will be as follows: 

Reception  3.15pm – 4.15pm        Years 1 & 2 4.30 pm – 5.30 pm 

Years 3 & 4 5.45 pm – 6.45 pm      Years 5 & 6 7.00 pm – 8.00 pm 

If you would like to help at the disco please sign up using volunteersignup.org/7T7KH or send an 

email to friends of hillcroft email  - friends@hillcroftschool.org    

                   

 

 

Tuesday 25th June 

Years 3 and 4 - 9:30am-11:00am 

Years 5 and 6 - 1:30pm-3:00pm 

Wednesday 26th June 

EYFS/KS1 – 9:30am-11:15am 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Tuesday 25th June Sports Day for Years 3 / 4 at 9.30am 

Sports Day for Years 5 / 6 at 1.30pm 

Wednesday 26th June Sports Day for EYFS and KS1 at 9.30am 

Thursday 27th June Discos  

Friday 28th June INSET DAY 

Monday 1st July Year 5 – Caterham School Community Day 

Tuesday 2nd July Year 6 - De Stafford Induction Day 

Wednesday 3rd July Year 6 - De Stafford Induction Day 

Tuesday 9th July Bag 2 School Collection 

Monday 15th July  Year 1 – British Wildlife Centre – information to follow 

Year 6 Production – information to follow 

Friday 19th July Year 6 Prize Giving – more information to follow 

Last day of term 

 

 

School Terms and Holiday Dates   2019 - 2020 

Autumn Term 2019 

INSET Day:                                     Monday 2nd  September  

INSET Day:                                     Tuesday 3rd  September 

Term Starts: Children Return       Wednesday 4th September 

Half Term:                                      Monday 28th  October – Friday 31st October 

Term Ends:                                     Friday 20th  December      

Spring Term 2020 

Term Starts: Children Return       Monday 6th January  

INSET Day:                                     Friday 14th February 

Half Term:                                      Monday 17th February – Friday 21st  February 

INSET Day:                                     Friday 3rd April 

Term Ends:                                     Friday 3rd  April 

Summer Term 2020 

Term Starts: Children Return        Monday 20th  April 

Bank Holiday                                 Friday 8th May – date changed due to 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

Half Term:                                       Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

INSET Day:                                      Friday 26th June 

Term Ends:                                      Friday 17th July   

INSET Day:                                      Monday 20th July  

 

         

 

 


